



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No. 121 of 2026

Basanta Bisoi & Anr.

..... *Petitioner(s)*

Mr. Saurjya Kanta Padhi, Sr. Adv.
long with associate

-Versus-

State of Odisha & Anr.

..... *Opposite Party(s)*

Mr. Tej Kumar, ASC
Mr. Rohit Ranjan Ray, Adv.
(for O.P.2)

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

ORDER

09.04.2026

Order No.

03.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Heard.
3. Learned counsel for the State is directed to file an affidavit as to why the Professional Tax is collecting from the salary of the employee of the private college.
4. As an interim measure, it is directed that no coercive action shall be taken against the Petitioners till the next date of listing of this matter.
5. List this matter on 17th April, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)
Judge